503383298 07/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3429920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN CAWOOD	02/13/2015
AT JACOBS	02/13/2015
PAOLO ETTORE PASTORINO	02/13/2015
DIEDRICK KAPP	02/13/2015
NICHOLAS MARVIN	02/13/2015
DAVID CHARLES TYRER	02/13/2015
JAMES WILLIAM SHEPPARD	02/13/2015
BRENDAN ROBERT CROMPTON	02/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIDDICCA (PTY) LTD	
Street Address:	C/O 109 ADCOCK INGRAM AVENUE, AEROTON	
City:	JOHANNESBURG	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14613677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email:mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029643-9031-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANNE M. COZAD SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/julilanne m. cozad smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015	

503383298 REEL: 036025 FRAME: 0877

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 3

source=17450167_029643-9031-US00_Execucted_Assignment_-_as_filed#page1.tif source=17450167_029643-9031-US00_Execucted_Assignment_-_as_filed#page2.tif source=17450167_029643-9031-US00_Execucted_Assignment_-_as_filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036025 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to GIDDICCA (PTY) LTD (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a South African company having its principal place of business at:

c/o 109 Adcock Ingram Avenue, Aeroton Johannesburg South Africa

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Martin Cawood c/o 109 Adcock Ingram Avenue, Aeroton Johannesburg South Africa

At Jacobs c/o 109 Adcock Ingram Avenue, Aeroton Johannesburg South Africa

Paolo Ettore Pastorino c/o 109 Adcock Ingram Avenue, Aeroton Johannesburg South Africa

Diedrick Kapp c/o 109 Adcock Ingram Avenue, Aeroton Johannesburg South Africa

Nicholas Marvin c/o 109 Adcock Ingram Avenue, Aeroton Johannesburg South Africa

David Charles Tyrer c/o 109 Adcock Ingram Avenue, Aeroton Johannesburg South Africa

James William Sheppard c/o 109 Adcock Ingram Avenue, Aeroton Johannesburg South Africa

Brendan Robert Crompton c/o 109 Adcock Ingram Avenue, Aeroton Johannesburg South Africa

> PATENT REEL: 036025 FRAME: 0879

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "TUBULAR ROCK ANCHOR" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 14/613,677 (Atty. File No. 029643-9031-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized

and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

1310212015

Date

Martin Cawood

At Jacobs

Paolo Ettore Pastorino

1310212015

Date

Diedrick Kapp

1310212015	Muss
Date	Nicholas Marvin
1310z.12015	<u> </u>
Date	David Charles Tyrer
13/02/20/5 Date	James William Sheppard
13/2/15	<u> </u>
Date /	Brendan Robert Crompton